© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2016

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Rs. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 12]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 23, 2016 Punguni 10, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2047

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

	Pages.
GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Waqf Act:	
Kailasala Bawa Makkan Dargha, Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District Purchase of Additional Property to the Waqf	32
Kattu Nainar Dargha, Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District, Purchase of Additional Property to the Waqf	32
Taking over of Bakarsha Oliyullah Makizambu Thaikka Pallivasal, Rajakiri, Papanasam Taluk, Thanjavur District, under Direct Management	32
Taking over of Ahle Hadees Pallivasal Waqf, Contonment, Poonthamallee, Tiruvallur District, under Direct Management	33

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI

Kailasala Bawa Makkan Dargha, Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District Purchase of Additional Property to the Waqf.

(Rc. No. 14684/02/B8/Theni)

No.VI-3(a)/41/2016.

The Waqf namely Kailasala Bawa Makkan Dargha, Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District Propose to purchase additional property to the Waqf in T.S.No. 1666/1, 2 Door No. 23 & 23/1 Vadakarai Pallivasal Street Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District measuring 724½ Sq ft. at the rate of Rs.450/- per Sq ft., from the Waqf Fund.

Objections and suggestions are invited on the above proposal U/s. 53 of the Waqf Act 1995 within 15 days from the date of this notification as per Tamil Nadu Waqf Board's Resolution No.12/16 in R.C.No. 14684/02/B8/Theni Dt 27.01.2016

Chennai-600 001, 14th March 2016.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wagf Board.

Kattu Nainar Dargha, Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District. Purchase of Additional Property to the Waqf

(Rc. No. 14684/02/B8/Theni)

No.VI-3(a)/42/2016.

The Waqf namely Kattu Nainar Dargha, Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District Propose to purchase additional property to the Waqf in T.S.No. 1666/1, 2 Door No. 23 & 23/1 Vadakarai Pallivasal Street, Periyakulam Taluk, Theni District measuring 1256¼ Sq ft. at the rate of Rs.450/- per Sq ft., from the Waqf Fund.

Objections and suggestions are invited on the above proposal U/s. 53 of the Waqf Act 1995 within 15 days from the date of this notification as per Tamil Nadu Waqf Board's Resolution No.12/16 in R.C.No. 14684/02/B8/Theni Dt 27.01.2016

Chennai-600 001, 14th March 2016.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wagf Board.

Taking over of Bakarsha Oliyullah Makizambu Thaikka Pallivasal, Rajakiri, Papanasam Taluk,
Thanjavur District, under Direct Management.

(Rc. No. 5708/15/B7/TNJ)

No.VI-3(a)/43/2016.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 (1) of the Waqf Act 1995 as amended by Act 27/2013, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its resolution in item No. 31/16 in Rc.No.5708/15/B7/TNJ dated: 18-02-2016 has resolved to take over Bakarsha Oliyullah Makizambu Thaikka Pallivasal, Rajakiri, Papanasam Taluk, Thanjavur District under the direct Management of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board for a period of one year from the Board's Order dated: 18-02-2016 and appoint the Waqf Superintendent, Thanjavur as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 17th March 2016.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wagf Board.

Taking over of Ahle Hadees Pallivasal Waqf, Contonment, Poonthamallee, Tiruvallur District, under Direct Management.

(Rc. No. 7951/06/B4/TVLR)

No.VI-3(a)/44/2016.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its resolution in item No. 25/16 in Rc.No. 7951/06/B4/TVLR dated, 18-02-2016 has ordered to take over the **Ahle Hadees Pallivasal, Contonment, Poonthamallee, Tiruvallur District** under direct management of the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board for a period of One year from the date of the Board's order (18-02-2016) and to appoint Waqf Inspector, Tiruvallur (I/c) as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 17th March 2016.

K. RASHEETH ALI, District Revenue Officer/ Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.